
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039916-2025 

Award

FOW Dynamic Cable Smart Integrity Management
Scenarios DC15

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039916
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0501d8 (view related notices)
Published 15 July 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Reference

ORE/25/031

Description

This project will investigate asset management and the application of monitoring across
all cable system components, including cable/substructure interfaces during the
operational stage of the wind farm. Smart integrity management can be a comprehensive
approach combining advanced technologies and proactive maintenance strategies during
operations to reduce and mitigate challenges that the cable system may face. To
maximise the benefits of such techniques and monitoring approaches, state-of-the-art
technology, further research and a market study will be required to ensure the safe and
reliable operation of floating offshore wind farms.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=966065136

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039916-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039916-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0501d8
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=966065136


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Ove & Arup

Contract value

£60,000 excluding VAT

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

18 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 21 July 2026

1 year, 1 day



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71621000 - Technical analysis or consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

6 tenders received

6 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

5 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 4 to 5

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Ove & Arup

8 Fitzroy Street

London

W1T 4BJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Graeme McCann

Telephone: 020 7636 1531

Email: receptionslondon@arup.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:receptionslondon@arup.com


Page 5 to 5

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJB-8958-TLYW

121 George Street, 121 George St

Glasgow

G1 1RD

United Kingdom

Telephone: 07879519249

Email: procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKM82 - Glasgow City

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Ove & Arup

	Contracting authority
	Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult


		2026-02-24T20:37:06+0000
	TCPDF




